ET	
To 12439992ents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CompUSA Management Company 5.5.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The Telvista Company Internal Address:
☐ In lividual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of ☑ Other ☐ Delaware Business Trust Addit hal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ❷ No	Street Address: 18325 Waterview Parkway City: Dallas State: Texas ZIP: 75252
3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Security Agreement Change of Name There Execution Date: August 16, 2002	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ☑ Other Delaware Business Trust If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes ☑ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. ^A plication number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbe	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 2,434,727 2,434,727 PECONOMINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas A. Kulik Jenkens & Gilchrist, P.C. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: -1- (The) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
Street Address: 1445 Ross Avenue, Ste. 3200 City: Dallas State: Texas Zip: 75202-2799	(If check is not received with this correspondence or additional fees are required, please charge to deposit account 10-0447.) 8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. S atement and signature. To he best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Thomas A. Kulik Name of Person Signing Signature 1. Satement and signature. **Domas A. Kulik** **Domas A	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: -1- (one)

05/05/2003 ECOOPER 00000008 2434727

0 FC:8 21

40.00 DP

Dallas2 975364 v 1, 53655.00001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CompUSA Management Company, a Delaware business trust ("CompUSA"), having a principal place of business at 14951 North Dallas Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75254, has adopted, used and is using the service mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Mark"), the domain names, as listed on the attached Exhibit B (the "Domain Names"); and the phone numbers, as listed on the attached Exhibit C (the "Phone Numbers"), and

WHEREAS, The Telvista Company, a Delaware business trust ("Telvista"), having a principal place of business at 18325 Waterview Parkway, Dallas, Texas 75252, is desirous of acquiring the Mark, the Domain Names and the Phone Numbers:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. CompUSA does hereby assign unto the Telvista all of CompUSA's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, (b) the Domain Names and (c) the Phone Numbers.
- CompUSA also agrees to do and perform such further acts and execute and deliver such further instruments and documents as may be required by applicable law or as may be reasonably requested by Telvista to effectuate the purposes of this Agreement.

COMPUSA MANAGEMENT COMPANY

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

Todd Whithelk (Name), Vice President _ (Title), personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he/she signed the assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he/she has read the above assignment, and the statements therein contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 16 day of Wysyst

Notary Public in and for the S Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

2-16-03

COMMISSION EXPIRES February 18, 2003

126107 TELVISTA

PAGE 03

Exhibit A Mark

Mark DIAL-A-TECH Reg/Ser No. 2,434,727

Reg. Issue Date March 13, 2001

2

Exhibit B

Domain Names

dialatech.com dial-a-tech.com dialatechpro.net dialatechpro.com

3

Exhibit C

Phone Numbers

1-900-225-5266

1-900-225-2667

I: HOME\Greg\Agreements\General Corporate\Telvista Assignment Dial-A-Toch2 (Telv Draft 5-10-02) CPU revision.DOC

RECORDED: 05/05/2003